THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE HAVERSTRAW TOWN BOARD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024 AT 7:00 PM AT THE TOWN HALL, ONE ROSMAN ROAD, GARNERVILLE, NEW YORK.

AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL COUNCILMAN CANCEL, COUNCILMAN GAMBOLI, COUNCILMAN KIRSCHKEL, COUNCILMAN ORTIZ AND SUPERVISOR PHILLIPS
- 3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES TOWN BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 12, 2024
- 4. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 5. ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS NONE
- 6. AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW AND CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
- 7. AGREEMENT WITH SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. AND THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW
- 8. AWARD OF TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW BID NO. 1 BOWLINE PARK POOL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
- 9. ESTABLISH CAPITAL PROJECT - BOWLINE PARK POOL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
- 10. APPROVAL FOR REPAIR TO THE FUEL CANOPY AT THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- 11. SURPLUS EQUIPMENT GOLF COURSE
- 12. ACQUISITION OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE PHILIP J. ROTELLA MEMORIAL GOLF COURSE
- 13. AWARD OF RFQ NO. 9-2024 BLACK MULCH FOR TOWN FACILITIES THE PARKS DEPARTMENT MAINTAINS
- 14. AWARD OF RFQ NO. 10 -2024 PLAYGROUND MULCH FOR THE PLAYGROUNDS AT BOWLINE POINT PARK
- 15. AWARD OF RFQ NO. 11-2024 -BEACH SAND TO BE USED AT BOWLINE POINT PARK
- 16. AUTHORIZATION FOR SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS TO ATTEND ITHACA COLLEGE (2024 HIGHWAY SCHOOL)
- 17. AGREEMENT BETWEEN JUAN LEONARDO & ORCHESTA YANIKEKE AND THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW
- 18. APPROVAL OF PAYMENT FOR THE SUMMER FITNESS CLASS INSTRUCTORS
- 19. AMENDMENT TO THE 2024 SOCIAL SERVICES, HOME RELIEF, ADMINISTRATION, ECONOMIC AND RECREATION CONTRACTS
- 20. AUTHORIZATION FOR SUPERVISOR TO SIGN AGREEMENTS

- 21. CONTINUING EDUCATION SEMINAR FOR TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW ASSESSOR
- 22. AWARD OF BID NO. 5 2024–BUS TRANSPORTATION FOR HAVERSTRAW SENIOR CITIZENS

BOARD MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT

RAQUEL VENTURA, TOWN CLERK